Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marquette Business Credit, Inc., assignee of Guaranty Business Credit Corporation		12/15/2006	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Van's International Foods
Street Address:	3285 East Vernon Ave.
Internal Address:	CFO
City:	Vernon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90058
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2937422	CARB MANAGER
Registration Number:	2486992	VAN'S WAFFLES
Serial Number:	78694316	HEARTY OATS
Serial Number:	78681270	ANTIOXIDANT PLUS
Serial Number:	78573032	ORGANIC ENERGY
Serial Number:	76581977	VAN'S
Serial Number:	76581976	VANS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)443-2926

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-617-5493

Email: jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003446 FRAME: 0266

900064945

CH 8490.0C

Correspondent Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 1: 333 S. Hope St., 48th Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: J. Cravitz

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	084L-118120	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Cravitz	
Signature:	/julie cravitz/	
Date:	12/18/2006	

Total Attachments: 3

source=vans intl foods TM release#page1.tif source=vans intl foods TM release#page2.tif source=vans intl foods TM release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003446 FRAME: 0267

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

VAN'S INTERNATIONAL FOODS, a California corporation ("Grantor"), whose address is 3285 East Vernon Avenue, Vernon, CA 90058, executed a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 22, 2005 (as from time to time amended, the "Agreement") in favor of Guaranty Business Credit Corporation ("Lender"), which Agreement was duly recorded on November 1, 2005, at Trademark Reel/Frame 003185/0125 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and pursuant to which Grantor assigned and granted to Lender a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications, including those trademarks and/or trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith. Lender subsequently assigned all of its right, title and interest in the Agreement, the other loan documents related thereto and in the Released Marks to Marquette Business Credit, Inc. ("Marquette").

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Marquette hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, all of Marquette 's right, title and interest in and to the Released Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[signature page follows]

-1-

W02-WEST:LJB\400140646.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003446 FRAME: 0268 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Marquette has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of this 15 day of December, 2006.

MARQUÉTTE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., assignee of Guaranty Business Credit Corporation

By: _

Name:

Title: Vice Presiden

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark/ <u>Service Mark</u>	Registration No./ Serial Number	Filing Date / Registration Date
Hearty Oats	Serial: 78-694316	8/17/05
Antioxidant Plus	Serial: 78-681270	7/29/05
Organic Energy (block letters)	Serial: 78-573,032	2/23/05
Van's (block letters)	Serial 76-581,977	3/19/04
Van's (and design)	Serial: 76-581,976	3/19/04
Carb Manager (stylized letters)	Serial: 76-565,358 Registration: 2,937,422	12/12/03 4/5/03
Van's Waffles	Serial: 75-898,879 Registration: 2,486,992	1/14/00 9/11/01

-3-W02-WEST:LJB\400140646.1

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003446 FRAME: 0270**

RECORDED: 12/18/2006